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FIRE PROTECTION NOTES

AREA  OCCUPANCY OCCUPANTSSPACE
FBC 2020 7TH CODE

RESIDENTIAL  

TABLE 1004.1.2  

·

·

ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS - FBC 2014 SECTION 1009.6.3

PER SECTION 1009.6.3, THE WALLS AND SOFFITS WITHIN AN ENCLOSED USABLE

SPACE UNDER ENCLOSED AND UNENCLOSED STAIRWAYS

SHALL BE PROTECTED BY 1-HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION OF

THE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING  OF THE STAIRWAY ENCLOSURE,

NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED     3  DOORS @ 34" CLEAR EACH = 102"

IMPORTANT NOTES:

NO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INSTALLED.

NO SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED

IN BUILDING

UNIT # 1

MEANS OF EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED:

FIRST FLOOR

FBC 2020 7TH EDITION. SECTION 1004.1.1

& NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE CHAPTER 7 & CHAPTER 31 - TABLE 7.3.1.2

ALL DOORS IN THE MEANS OF EGRESS

SHALL BE SINGLE ACTION RELEASE AND

SHALL NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF A KEY,

TOOL OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION & LOAD AS PER

13 X 0.2"       = 2.6" REQUIRED           34" CLEAR WIDTH PROVIDED

SECOND FLOOR

4 X 0.2"       = 1" REQUIRED           34" CLEAR WIDTH PROVIDED

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

COMMON PATH NOT TO EXCEED 100'-0"

 FBC 5TH EDITION SECTION 1014.3. EXCEPT. (2) & FFPC SECTION 38.2.5.3.2

2020 FBC SECTION1018.2  
MIN. CORRIDOR WIDTH  =  44"

FFPC SECTION 7.3/38.2.3

TRAVEL DISTANCE

TRAVEL DISTANCE NOT TO EXCEED 200''-0" WITHOUT SPRINKLERED SYSTEM

 FBC 5TH EDITION SECTION 1016.1 & FFPC SECTION FFPC

EXIT REQUIRENMENTS

OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 

 FBC 2020 7TH EDITION SECTION 1015.1 & NFPA 101 CHAPTER 31

WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

ALL DOORS TO BE 3'-0" X 6'-0" (REFER TO DOOR

SCHEDULE ) W/ LEVER LOCKSET TO COMPLY W/

NFPA 101 SECTION 7.2.1. & 38-22.2

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING FIRE

EXTINGUISHERS & PROVIDE MIN. REQUIRED.

R-CERTIFY ALL EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUIOSHERS

ALL HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH

 FFPC 101 -7.2.1. REQUIREMENTS.

DEAD END

DEAD END NOT TO EXCEED 20'-0"

 FBC 5TH EDITION SECTION 1017.2  & NFPA 101 SECTION 38.2.5.3.2

STAIR

5 X 0.3"       = 1.5" REQUIRED        40" CLEAR WIDTH PROVIDED

0.2 PER OCCUPANT
0.3 PER OCCUPANT

NFPA GENERAL NOTES:

1. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE IN EVERY BUSINESS OCCUPANCY

200 SQ. FT
/ 1 PERSON

NEW

ADDITION

UNIT 4*

UNIT

UNIT # 2

UNIT # 3  

UNIT # 4

662 sq. ft.

662 sq. ft. 

662 sq. ft.

RESIDENTIAL  

RESIDENTIAL  

RESIDENTIAL  

RESIDENTIAL  

662 sq. ft.

1000 sq. ft. 

200 SQ. FT
/ 1 PERSON

200 SQ. FT
/ 1 PERSON

200 SQ. FT
/ 1 PERSON

200 SQ. FT
/ 1 PERSON

 TOTAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS 

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

TOTAL UNIT # 4 2162 sq. ft. 
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DISTANCE TO STAIR

17'-2" STAIR

STAIR TRAVEL

DISTANCE

17'-2" STAIR
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45'-0" TRAVEL

DISTANCE TO STAIR

18'-6" TRAVEL
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BUILDING EXIT

58'-10" STAIR
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59'-0" STAIR

TOTAL TRAVEL

DISTANCE

40'-10" STAIR

TOTAL TRAVEL

DISTANCE

38'-6" STAIR

TOTAL TRAVEL

DISTANCE

FROM 3RD FLOOR (FURTHEST POINT) TO BUILDING EXIT

43'-4" + 17'-2" (STAIR 3RD TO 2ND)+ 17'-2"  (STAIR 2ND TO

1 S T ) +  1 7 ' - 0 "  ( 1 S T  TO  B U I LD I N G  EX I T )  =   9 4' - 8 " 
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